Terms & Conditions



This section sets out the terms and conditions for your child's participation in Morelife's Physical Activity Club, and therefore you agree to be bound as the child's parent or guardian.

The following conditions are to be accepted to enable your child to participate in Morelife's Physical Activity Club:

- 1. You have booked a place for your child in Morelife's Physical Activity Club. By doing so, you are agreeing to abide by the terms and conditions outlined.
- 2. You agree that it is reasonable and appropriate that Morelife shall only be liable for any personal injury or death to the parent or child, to the extent that such was caused due to the negligence of Morelife or its staff or representatives. Morelife has public liability insurance in place to cover such an event. You agree that Morelife will not be liable under any other circumstances.
- 3. You agree that if your child is to lose or damage property belonging to them or you, Morelife nor the staff or representatives shall be made responsible. It is advised to ensure any property belonging to you or your child should be kept safe with appropriate insurance and personal care.
- 4. You agree and accept that Morelife shall not be liable for any action or omission by your child which causes harm or loss to any other club participant, staff members or third party or to any property. You therefore agree to hold Morelife blameless and to guarantee it against any liability or loss which Morelife incurs or suffers as a result of any such action or omission by your child.
- 5. You permit for your child to take part in any activity or trip which is organised as part of the club. You will provide a phone number below, such that in the event of an emergency. You can be contacted during the time that your child is at the Physical Activity Club.
- 6. You agree on behalf of your child and yourself to abide by the rules and regulations of the club and Morelife. Behaviour that, in the opinion of Morelife, is not in the best interests of Morelife or the club may result in the discharge of your child from the club.
- 7. You agree to drop your child off and pick them up at the stated times of which the club is running. Morelife will not accept children to attend the session once it has already started.
- 8. You agree to attend the first session of the club with your child 10 minutes prior to the start time to allow for administration work to be completed.
- 9. This agreement and any matter arising from or in connection with it shall be administered by and understood in accordance with the law of England and Wales, and shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of England and Wales.

Please enrol my child in the Physical Activity Club. I have read the Contract of Use terms above, I am familiar with them, and agree that this enrolment is acceptable to me and is subject to everything contained therein.	
Parent/Guardian signature:	
Emergency contact number:	
Date:	
This form must be completed prior to your child starting the Morelife Physical Activity Club.	
Terms & Conditions	
Name of child/young person:	
Date of birth:	
Gender:	
Ethnicity:	
Data controllers name:	MoreLife (UK) Ltd
Personal data to be processed:	 Name Postcode Date of birth Gender Ethnicity
Purpose of providing consent:	Participation in a Morelife club around healthy lifestyle, monitoring attendance and 12-month outcome data.
To see our privacy notice - please go to www.more-life.co.uk/privacy-policy	
Parent/Legal Guardian consent declaration	
I confirm that I am the Parent or Legal Guardian of the child recorded above, who is under 16 years of age. I hereby provide my consent for the Data Controller specified to process the child's personal data solely within the activity shown and only for the purposes which have been recorded. I understand that I can vary or withdraw this consent at any time by notifying the Data Controller.	
Parent/Legal Guardian signature:	

Date:

